FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	TOORDATION FOI	PM COVER SHEET	Docket No
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar	11-23-1998)NLY	MFT-300
TMO5/REV03 Tab settings → ◆ ▼		■ ■	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	100005444	rd the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	100905444	_ and address of receiv	ring party(ies):
Micro-Frame Technologi		otOt.#56 @: Business Eng	gine Software Corp.
		Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 100 Bus	sh Street, 22nd Floor
☐ General Partnership Corporation-State Califor:	☐ Limited Partnership nia	City: San Francisco	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94104</u>
☐ Other		Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No		
2 Neture of convoyance:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Morgor	Corporation-State Ca	lifornia
	☐ Merger Change of Name	Other	111011111
☐ Other	Change of Hame	If assignee is not domiciled in the L	Inited States, a domestic
Execution Date: November 2, 1998		designation is	Yes N
		(Designations must be a separate of Additional name(s) & address(es)	
		(-)	
4. Application number(s) or registration	n numbers(s):	_	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,761,183 1,827,924 1,908,228	
		1,761,183 1,827 1,761,786 1,837	,249 2,042,001
1/23/1998 SBURNS 00000020 1761183			,227 2,108,409
FC:481 40.00 OF P: FC:482 175.00 OF		☐ Yes 💌 No	
Name and address of party to whor concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications registrations involved:	
Name: Morland C. Fischer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 215	
Internal Address:			
		Authorized to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 2030 Main Street,		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 1050		08-1310	
City:St	ate: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92614</u>		
	DO NOT (JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.	0.1.//-	17'0	Manage 4 1000
Morland C. Fischer	- Injourn	a Joseph	November 4, 1998
Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages including o	Signature	Date Date
	otal named of pages including t	Joseph Strategy and	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

(To Reflect Assignor's Change of Name)

Micro-Frame Technologies, Inc., a California corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted, used and is now using trademarks which have been registered at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and are listed in Appendix A which is attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Assignor now wishes to assign the trademarks and the corresponding registrations therefor listed in said Appendix A to reflect a change in its legal name.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to its trademarks, its registrations therefor, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby to:

Business Engine Software Corporation
(A California corporation)
100 Bush Street
22nd Floor
San Francisco, California 94104

1

For: Micro-Frame Technologies, Inc.

By:

John J. O'Neil, Jr.

Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

APPENDIX "A"

Registration No. 1,761,183 granted March 30, 1993 for the mark "MICRO-FRAME;"

Registration No. 1,761,786 granted March 30, 1993 for the mark "MICRO-FRAME;"

Registration No. 1,827,924 granted March 22, 1994 for the mark "BUSINESS ENGINE;"

Registration No. 1,837,249 granted May 17, 1994 for the mark "BUSINESS ENGINE;"

Registration No. 1,908,227 granted August 1, 1995 for the mark "PROJECTSERVER;"

Registration No. 1,908,228 granted August 1, 1995 for the mark "PROJECTTEAM;"

Registration No. 2,042,001 granted March 4, 1997 for the mark "RESOURCESERVER;" and

Registration No. 2,108,409 granted October 28, 1997 for the mark "PORTFOLIO."

Office/Clients/MFT/Assign. Of TM Registration

RECORDED: 11/09/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1817 FRAME: 0487